

## Resolution honoring the service of Dr. Alysson M. Satterlund to the student body of CSUSB

WHEREAS,	the Associated Students Incorporated (ASI) at California State University, San Bernardino (CSUSB) is the single recognized voice of more than 20,000 students enrolled at CSUSB both at the San Bernardino and Palm Desert campuses; and
WHEREAS,	in her career, Dr. Alysson M. Satterlund has over twenty years of student affairs leadership experience at both public and private higher education institutions; and
WHEREAS,	Dr. Satterlund initiated her role as Associate Vice President and the first Dean of Students for the Division of Student Affairs at CSUSB in 2013; and
WHEREAS,	Dr. Satterlund served as Advisor for the ASI Board of Directors from 2014 through 2018; and
WHEREAS,	in her tenure, Dr. Satterlund established the first on-call response team known as Campus Assessment, Response, and Education (CARE) at CSUSB aimed at providing support and resources to students while assessing and responding to behavior on campus that may be disruptive, concerning, or threatening; and
WHEREAS,	Dr. Satterlund was appointed to serve on the CSUSB Strategic Planning Working Group for Student Success that was responsible for the facilitation of divisional activities as part of the University's Strategic Plan; and
WHEREAS,	as an effort to celebrate the start of the academic year, Dr. Satterlund initiated an annual New Student Convocation and Week of Welcome programming at CSUSB; and
WHEREAS,	Dr. Satterlund led the Department of Housing and Residential Education at CSUSB in the planning and design phases of a 416 bed housing and 600 seat dining facilities that opened in 2018; and
WHEREAS,	Dr. Alysson Satterlund co-created and implemented Coyote First Step, a four week college readiness development program in Math and English for 1,700 first year students; and
WHEREAS,	as a mission to advocate and empower women at CSUSB, Dr. Alysson co-created the first ever Women Leadership Conference at CSUSB; and
WHEREAS,	on October 10, 2018 CSUSB was notified of Dr. Satterlund's departure from the campus community to assume the duties of Vice Chancellor of Student Affairs at the University of California, San Diego beginning on November 1, 2018; and therefore be it
RESOLVED,	the Associated Students Inc. hereby honors Dr. Alysson M. Satterlund with a formal resolution that acknowledges her impact as a champion for student success and her everlasting commitment to higher education; and be it further
RESOLVED,	the Associated Students Inc. hereby establishes a \$1,000.00 program contribution to CSUSB Women's Leadership Initiatives annually, in honor of Dr. Alysson M. Satterlund; and be it further
BECOLVED	that a capy of this resolution be distributed to CSUSD President Tomas Marales, CSUSD Interim Vice President for

Prince Ogidikpe	Date
	10/23/2018

the chair of the CSUSB Faculty Senate, and the Chair of the Women Leadership Conference Committee.

that a copy of this resolution be distributed to CSUSB President Tomas Morales, CSUSB Interim Vice President for Student Affairs Harry Le Grande, the Chair of the Santos Manuel Student Union, the Chair of the CSUSB Staff Council,

President, Associated Students Inc.

RESOLVED,